

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 371 OF 2009 (FOR PREL.HEARING)

MAHASWETA DEB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBABRATA DEB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ashwani Kumar Dhatwalia, Adv.
Mr.Kamal Nijhawan, Adv.
Mr.Sumit Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr.S.C.Ghosh, Adv.
Mr.Shantanu Bhowmick, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the sole
respondent.

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks after summer vacation.

Further Proceedings in Matrimonial Suit No.86 of 2008 (Old Matrimonial
Suit No.1975 of 2005) titled as Debabrata Deb Vs.Mahasweta Deb pending in the
Court of 16th A.D.J. at Alipore, District 24 Parganas, South, West Bengal shall
remain stayed until further orders.(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master