

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 371 OF 2009

MAHASWETA DEB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBABRATA DEB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 177 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 30/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ashwini Datwalia, Adv.
IN TP(C)371/09 Mr.Kamal Nijhawan, Adv.
Mr.Sumit Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh,Adv.

In TP(Crl.)177/09 Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr.Shantanu Bhawmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
In TP(C)371/09 Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr.Shantanu Bhawmick, Adv.

IN TP(Crl.)177/09 Mr.Ashwini Datwalia, Adv.
Mr.Kamal Nijhawan, Adv.
Mr.Sumit Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 03.12.2009.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master