

@
ITEM NO. 15

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1062 OF 2010

DEBABRATA DEB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHASWETA DEB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 15/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in First
Appeal No. 6186 of 2009, titled Mahasweta Deb vs.
Debabrata Deb, pending in the High Court of Gujarat at
Ahmedabad shall remain stayed.

Tag with T.P. (C) No. 371 of 2009.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master