

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 371 OF 2009

MAHASWETA DEB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBABRATA DEB

Respondent(s)

with I.A. No. 3 (appln(s) for vacation of stay) and with
appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 177 of 2009

with I.A. No. 3 (appln(s) for vacation of stay) and with
appln(s) for stay and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

T.P.(C) NO. 1062 of 2010

with Crl.M.P. No. 14447/2011 (appln(s) for seeking vacation of
stay) and with appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 25/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

TP(C)371/09 & rr in

TP(CRL) 177/09

Mr. Sumit Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.

TP(CRL) 177/09 & Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

TP(C) 1062/10 & rr in Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

TP(C) 371/09 Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.3/2011 in T.P.(C) NO. 371/2009 & T.P.(C)
NO.1062/2010 AND CRL.M.P.NO.14447/2011 in T.P.
(CRIMINAL) No. 177/2009

By these applications, the applicant prays
for vacation of the interim stay orders passed by
this Court. Learned counsel appearing for the
non-applicant says that he has no objection to
the applications being allowed. He also prays
that the interim stay obtained by the respondent/
petitioner may also be vacated to enable the
parties to enter into an amicable settlement.

...2/-

:2:

In view of the submissions by the
respective learned counsel for the parties, the
applications are allowed and ad interim stay
orders dated 24th April, 2009, 12th May, 2009 and
15th November, 2010 stand vacated. Call the case
after three months.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master