

MAHASWETA DEB NEE SAHA

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

DEBABRATA DEB

...RESPONDENT

WITH
TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO.177 OF 2009
[DEBABRATA DEB VERSUS MAHASWETA DEB NEE SAHA]

WITH
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.1062 OF 2010
[DEBABRATA DEB VERSUS MAHASWETA DEB]

ORDER

Learned counsel for the parties state that since the parties have settled the disputes between them out of court, these transfer petitions may be dismissed as not pressed.

Ordered accordingly.

.....
(D.K. JAIN, J.)

.....
(MADAN B. LOKUR, J.)

NEW DELHI
DECEMBER 03, 2012